
32670-2024 Page 1/15

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 32670-2024 - Result

Germany – Refuse recycling services – Verwertung von PPK 2024/25
OJ S 12/2024 17/01/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
Email: vergaben.awm@muenchen.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Verwertung von PPK 2024/25
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Behandlung, Verwertung von Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; 
Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen 
Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des Containerdienstes des AWM vom 01.01.2024 bis 
31.12.2025
Procedure identifier: 27b55d02-cd81-4ea7-8b9a-9eebff6358f4
Previous notice: 496032-2023
Internal identifier: VGSt7-2023-0034
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: PPK, Menge 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/32670-2024
mailto:vergaben.awm@muenchen.de


32670-2024 Page 2/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0001

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: PPK, Menge 2



32670-2024 Page 3/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0002

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0003
Title: PPK, Menge 3



32670-2024 Page 4/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0003

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0004
Title: PPK, Menge 4



32670-2024 Page 5/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0004

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0005
Title: PPK, Menge 5



32670-2024 Page 6/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0005

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0006
Title: PPK, Menge 6



32670-2024 Page 7/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0006

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0007
Title: PPK, Menge 7



32670-2024 Page 8/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0007

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0008
Title: PPK, Menge 8



32670-2024 Page 9/15

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung und stoffliche Verwertung von insgesamt ca. 18.500 t 
(9.250 t/a) Papier/Pappe/Karton (PPK; Nichtverpackungen und Verpackungen) aus der 
Papiermonotonne, von den städtischen Wertstoffhöfen und von den Kunden des 
Containerdienstes des AWM im Zeitraum vom 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2025
Internal identifier: LOT-0008

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90514000 Refuse recycling services

Place of performance
Town: München
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 496032-2023

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Information about review deadlines: Die Unwirksamkeit des öffentlichen Auftrags kann gem. § 
135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB nur innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung der 
Bekanntmachung der Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren geltend gemacht werden. Zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von 
Rechtsbehelfen vor Auftragsvergabe wird auf die Auftragsbekanntmachung verwiesen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results



32670-2024 Page 10/15

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1. Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Chiemgau Recycling GmbH
Official name: Chiemgau Recycling GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag und Verpressen von Teilmengen, 
Transportdienstleistungen, Vermarktung (teilweise), Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Chiemgau Recycling GmbH
Official name: Chiemgau Recycling GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag und Verpressen von Teilmengen, 
Transportdienstleistungen, Vermarktung (teilweise), Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0003
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ROHPROG GmbH



32670-2024 Page 11/15

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Official name: ROHPROG GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0003
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag, Transportdienstleistungen, stoffliche 
Verwertung, Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0004
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ROHPROG GmbH
Official name: ROHPROG GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0004
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag, Transportdienstleistungen, stoffliche 
Verwertung, Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0005
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ROHPROG GmbH
Official name: ROHPROG GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0005
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes



32670-2024 Page 12/15

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag, Transportdienstleistungen, stoffliche 
Verwertung, Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0006
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ROHPROG GmbH
Official name: ROHPROG GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0006
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag, Transportdienstleistungen, stoffliche 
Verwertung, Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0007
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ROHPROG GmbH
Official name: ROHPROG GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0007
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag, Transportdienstleistungen, stoffliche 
Verwertung, Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders



32670-2024 Page 13/15

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0008
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: ALBA Wertstoffmanagement GmbH
Official name: ALBA Wertstoffmanagement GmbH
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0008
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: Yes
Description: Annahme, Verwiegung, Umschlag, Transportdienstleistungen, stoffliche 
Verwertung, Entsorgung Störstoffe

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-7005
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-7001
Official name: Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb München (AWM) - Vergabestelle 7
Registration number: Leitweg-ID: 09162000-ZRE1000000-09
Postal address: Georg-Brauchle-Ring 29
Town: München
Postcode: 80992
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany

mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


32670-2024 Page 14/15

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Email: vergaben.awm@muenchen.de
Telephone: 089 233520664
Internet address: https://vergabe.muenchen.de/
Buyer profile: https://vergabe.muenchen.de/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-7004
Official name: Regierung von Oberbayern, Vergabekammer Südbayern
Registration number: DE 811335517
Town: München
Postcode: 80534
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 8921762411
Fax: +49 8921762847
Internet address: https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de/ueber_uns
/zentralezustaendigkeiten/vergabekammer-suedbayern/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: Chiemgau Recycling GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE 811 907 891
Postal address: Am Baumgarten 4
Town: Raubling
Postcode: 83064
Country subdivision (NUTS): Rosenheim, Landkreis (DE21K)
Country: Germany
Email: uwe.petersen@chiemgau-recycling.de
Telephone: +49 80359687610
Fax: +49 80359687699
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Austria
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001, LOT-0002

ORG-0002
Official name: ROHPROG GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE157692474
Postal address: Detmoldstrasse 29
Town: München
Postcode: 80935

mailto:vergaben.awm@muenchen.de
https://vergabe.muenchen.de
https://vergabe.muenchen.de
mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de/ueber_uns/zentralezustaendigkeiten/vergabekammer-suedbayern
https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de/ueber_uns/zentralezustaendigkeiten/vergabekammer-suedbayern
mailto:uwe.petersen@chiemgau-recycling.de


32670-2024 Page 15/15

8.1.

Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE212)
Country: Germany
Email: c.guentner@rohprog.de
Telephone: +49 891301610
Fax: +49 8913016111
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0003, LOT-0004, LOT-0005, LOT-0006, LOT-0007

ORG-0003
Official name: ALBA Wertstoffmanagement GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: DE254164512
Postal address: Franz-Josef-Schweitzer-Platz 1
Town: Velten
Postcode: 16727
Country subdivision (NUTS): Oberhavel (DE40A)
Country: Germany
Email: awm.ausschreibungen@alba.info
Telephone: +49 3035182483
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0008

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: a5085bc1-a7e8-4f1a-b92e-ea7726ebe0b6  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 16/01/2024 11:52:38 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 32670-2024
OJ S issue number: 12/2024
Publication date: 17/01/2024

mailto:c.guentner@rohprog.de
mailto:awm.ausschreibungen@alba.info

